UNOFFICIAL COPY
MO

Doc#. 1518322038 Fee: $60
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Feeo- $1.go 00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Hecorder of Deads
Date: 07/02/2015 10:18 AM Pg: 10f12

Prepared By and Return Lo;
Central Mortgage Company
801 John Barow Road, Suite 1
Little Rock, AR 72205
800-366-2132

PIN: 13-21-406-09%-050%

- [Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Loan No.: 5779270567 Investor Loan No.: 506738450

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Provicine for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ({Agreement”), made this 15th day of June, 2013,
between JULISSA FERMIN, (“Borrower™), ar.d Central Mortgage Company ("Lender") , amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust er.Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"),
and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated April-15, 2008, and recorded in Book or Liber
N/A Page N/A Instr # 0819040108 recorded on July $.-2008. Loan Modification Agreement
recorded June 21, 2010 as Book or Liber N/A Page N/A Tnsi# 1017204032, of the Cook Records
of Cook County, Illinois (Name of Records), and (2) the Nite bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security instrument, which covers the real and peieanal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located st 5050 W ROSCOE ST,
CHICAGO, TL 60641. the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE EAST 30 FEET OF LOT 49 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 158.26 FEET THEREQF) IN
FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 2/3 OF THF »/ORTH
1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Index #'s: 13-21-406-099-0000 Vol. 0348
Property Address: 5050 West Roscoe Street, Chicago, [llinois 60641

SEE ATTACHED [ TO 4 FAMILY RIDER (ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS) HERETO
AND MADE A PART HEREQF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/D1 (rev. 6/06) (page ! of &)

070 6
S

e (V
M__T

)

SC_Y

E_Y9
INT e



1518322038 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument):

1.

(P8

As of June |, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $219,575.26 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender and any interest and other amounts capitalized.

$65.754.75 of the New Principal Balance shal! be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New
Princinal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest
Bearitig Principal Balance” and this amount is $153,820.51. Interest will be charged on the
Interesi Rearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.0000%, from June 1, 2013, Borrower
promises t0{iiake monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $465.81, beginning on
the 1st day of suiy, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until the [nterest Beating Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in
full. The yearly raie/0f2.0000% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance and all acerued intsrest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will
be June 1, 2055.

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still
owed under the Note and Security 'ngitpment by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or
transfers an interest in the Property, (it the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Prinzipal, the Lender may apply that partial
prepayment first to any Deferred Principal Balanca before applying such partial prepayment
to other amounts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property 1'sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Boyiower is sold or transferred)
without the Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

[f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give the Borrower notice of actele ation. The
Notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the day the notice 1sdeiivered or
mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrunie, If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoice
any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, €scrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,
however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

1.0AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform [nstrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 6/06) (puge 2 of 8)



1518322038 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and the Security Instrument (if any) providing far,
implementing or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to
Note and Paragraph A.1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this
agreement Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
borrower may have otherwise being entitled: and

(b =1l terms and provisions of any Adjustable Rate Rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Kider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that it is affixed to, wholly
ormariially incorporate into, or is part of the Note or Security instrument and that
containa any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower understands.and agrees that:

{a)  All the rights anaeniedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to aefanlt in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to defautt iiithe making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b} All convenants, agreements, stigations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in fuil Torce and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations usliabilities under the Note and Security
Instrurmment shali be diminished or released oy any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminish, oraliect any of the Lendet's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, svbether such rights or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rigivtsof recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other pzrsons in any way obligated for,
or liable on, the Note and the Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to oe a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d)  All cost and expenses incurred by Lenders in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated ctharwise
by Lender.

{(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papets as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which,
if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRFEEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform [nstrument Form 3179 L/01 (rev, 6/06)  (puage 3 of §)




9.

1518322038 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lender
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior
to the execution of this Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for personal
liability. However, Borrower acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but
not limited to the right to foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security Instrument under
appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is
Lender’s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the
Security Instrument as a result of Borrower’s default thereunder. Nothing in this Agreement
shallhe construed to be an attempt to collect against Borrower personally or an attempt to
revive'personal liability.

Borrowei heizby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of
the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
this assignmenty Leader shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases
and to execute new/Izases, in Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph, the word
“lease” shall mean “subiease” if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutety and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents
and revenues (“Rents”) of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are
payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that
each tenant of the Property shall pay e Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However,
Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Zender has given Borrower notice of default under
this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of tite’Security Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given
notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender’s agent. This
assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assigpinentand not an assignment for additional
security only.

Tf Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to bz abplied to the sums secured
by the Security Instrument; {ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect andreceive all of the Rents
of the Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shz!] pay all Rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand..o the tenant; (iv)
unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lencer’s agents
shall be applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property a:d
collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney’s fees, receivet’s fecs /premiums
on receiver’s bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessinents
and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument;
(v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for
only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver
appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits
derived from the Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as
security.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and
managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev, 6/06) (page { of &)




1518322038 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security
Instrument pursuant to Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of
the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender
from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to
Berrewver. However, Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do
so at any-time when a defauit occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any
default ei"1zivalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the
Property shat’ierminate when all the sums secured hy the Security Instrument are paid in
full.

By this paragraph, Lenags is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation t¢ ray to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Ttems is hereby revoked,
and Borrower has been adviged of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Ttems.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the'iZoan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and asszssments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or enctnbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments
or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) preiniums for any and all insurance required by
Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage *asiirance premiums, if any, or any sums
payable to Lender in licu of the payment of mortgageinsurance premiums in accordance
with the Loan Documents; and (e) any community associatirn.dues, fees, and assessments
that Lender requires to be escrowed, These items are callec “Escrow Items.” Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid unaer this paragraph. Borrower
shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Ttems unless Lender waives Barrower’s obligation to
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Ttems. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay
to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such warver may only be in
writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when anc wh:re payable,
the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waivied by
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payingnt
within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used
in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise
its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shatl then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount, Lender may revoke the waiver
as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such
amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 L/01 (rev. 6/06) fpage3 of 8)



1518322038 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender
to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
("RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.,
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimales of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable
law,

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
inswterentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured).or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
[tems no-laris than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and-apnlying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the
Escrow Items, wiless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits
[.ender to make suc'La charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law
requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on thedunds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that
interest shall be paid on the Funas. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funas 5 iequired by RESPA.

[T there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a shortage of Funds
held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the anount necessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency
of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required
by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upen payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documentsy Leider shall promptly
refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

Borrower must make the monthly payments at Central Mortgage Company, P.(). B x 8025, Little
Rock, AR 72203 or such other place as Lender may require.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1701 (rev. 6/06) (paged of 8)




1518322038 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal) P oo (Seal)
ol Tl

Central Mo

v

Byy NN~ L —
Stade Camp, Wresideht
glis lzas
Date

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Singlc Family-Fannie Mae Unifarm Instrument

TULISSA FERMIN

Borrower

wls{s

Form 317% 101 (rev. 6/06)

(page ™ of &)

Date



1518322038 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

|Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment

Stateof /L L/AMOLS
County / Parishof (*OB K

The'Tercgoing instrument was acknowledged on SUNE / f LIS~ [date]

7~ .
before me_\ VA TH /A D Moeron , personally appeared
(Name of Officer)

JULISSA FERMIIY; vinn proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribad to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thetr signatures(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the-<Criity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
this instrument.

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY underine laws of the state of [linois that the

ng&'&&&%

Notary Public, State of {:’ v ,(/.{)é[

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: ¢ A - £,

4 < r
Jlia Fotn~

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREFMENT-Single Fanuly-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 6/06)  {page ¥ of 8}

A 3 A My 240



1518322038 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

LENDER/MORTGAGEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Arkansas §
County of P sk, ;

On JZU/}@ /49 2015 before e @Y{fﬁé’ /’/d&)ﬁ)’rfé :

(Notary Public) personally appeared Slade Camyp, Vice President of Central Mortgage
Company, Lender, personally known to me {or proved:io me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subs2iibed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sanie in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his’/her/their signature(s) on the inst:iiment the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the insrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

‘ W, CARESSERAWORTH || ;
{Seal) .,m« ; MY COMMISSION # 12390562 |} v

‘;f, EXPIRES: November 8, 2022 (B
m‘* Putaski County |

Notary Public, State of Arkansas

/H
My Commission Expires: -



1518322038 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5779270567
[nvestor Loan No.: 506738450

EXHIBIT B

1-4 FAMILY Modification Agreement Rider

(Assignment of Rents)
THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this 15th day of Junc, 2015, and is incorporated into that certain
Loan Modification Agreement and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Secuiity-Tieed (the “Security Instrument™ of the same date given by the undersigned JULISSA FERMIN (the
“Borrowsr w0 secure Borrower's Note to CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY (the “Lender™) of the same date
and coveringfaeProperty described in the Security Instrament and located at:

5050 W ROSCOE ST, CHICAGG, I1. 60641

1-4 FAMILY ZOVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Ledder {irther covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT. In addition to
the Property described in Security [astrument, the following items now or hereafter attached to the Property Lo the
extent they are fixtures are added to e Property description, and shall also constitute the Property covered by the
Security Tnstrument:  building materials! apniiances and goods of every nature whatscever now or hereafter
located in, on, or used, or intended to be used i4 connection with the Property, including, but not limited to, those
for the purposes of supplying or distributing heating. cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and light, fire prevention
and extinguishing apparatus, sccurity and access control apparatus, plumbing, bath tubs, water heaters, water
closets, sinks, ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwasnirs) disposals, washers, dryers, awnings, storm windows,
storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtiin/rods, attached mirrors, cabinets, paneling and attached
floor coverings, all of which, including replacements and additons therete, shall be deemed te be and remain a
part of the Property covered by the Security Instrument. All 04 Pieforegoing together with the Property deseribed
in the Security Instrument (or the leasehold estate if the Sccuritv/Iristrument is on a leasehold) are referred to in
this 1-4 Family Rider and the Security [nstrument as the “Property.”

B. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. 2oriower shall not seck, agree Lo or make
a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lendertas agreed in writing to the change.
Borrower shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requireimeris of any governmental body
applicable to the Property.

C, SUBORDINATE LIENS. Except as permitted by federal law, Borfower shall not allow any lien
inferior to the Security Instrument to be pertected against the Property without Lender’s plior wrilten permission.

D. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent-10g2n addition to the
other hazards for which insurance is required by Section 5,

E. “BORROWER’S RIGHT TO REINSTATE” DELETED. Section 19 is deletea.

F. BORROWER’S OCCUPANCY. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wilting, Section
6 concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property is deleted.

G. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, Upon lender’s request after default, Borrower shall assign to
Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new
leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph G. the word “lease” shall mean “sublease™ if the
Security [nstrument is on a leasehold.

MULTISTATE -4 FAMILY RIDER--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 01 (puge { of 3 pages)




1518322038 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

H, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION.
Borrower absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues (“Rents™) of the
Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's
agents 1o collect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s
agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default pursuant
o Section 22 of the Sccurity Instrument and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be
paid to Lender or Lender’s agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only,

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the surms secured by the Security Instrument;
(1} Leddes shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the Property; (iil) Borrower agrees that each
tenant of tic Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written
demand to/ihe tenant: {iv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s
agents shall os/applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents,
including, but "nac limited to, attorney’s fees, receiver’s fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and
maintenance costs, Pisusance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the
sums sceured by the Stevrity Instrument; (v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be
liable to account for Gily those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver
appointed Lo take possession o1 nid manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the
Property without any showing as to thednadequacy of the Property as security.

I{ the Rents of the Properly are not sufficient o cover the costs of taking control of and managing the
Property and of collecting the Rents ary {(linds expended by Lender for such purposes shali beceme indebtedness
of Borrower to Lender secured by the Secrity Instrument pursuant to Section 9.

Borrower represents and warrants thai orrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents and
has not performed, and will not perform. any act tatswould prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this
paragraph.

Tender. or [ender’'s agents or a judicially appe.nted receiver, shall not be required to enter upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or afler givirg siotice of defanit to Borrower. However, Lender, or
Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do 50 atany time when a default occurs, Any application
of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any othet right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of
Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums secured Uy the Szeurity Instrument are paid in full,

I. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's defaul or brzach under any note or agreement in
which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Tnstrurienitand Lender may invoke any of the
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.

J. PRIOR ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. This 1-4 Famity Rider supersci'cs ae provisions of any
previous 1-4 Family Rider Assignment of Rents (a "Previous Assignment") executed ty \Borrower pertaining to the
Property. If a Previous Assignment has been executed by the Borrower, then the assigamentand lien granted in the
assignment of Rents contained in Paragraph H of this 1-4 Family Rider shall relate back ih tim: to the date and
priority of any such Previous Assignment.

K. CAPITALIZED TERMS., Capitalized terms used in this 1-4 Family Rider shall hav< the meanings
ascribed Lo them in the Modification except as otherwise specifically set forth in this 1-4 Family Rider.

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 L1 fpuge 2 of 3 puges)




1518322038 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees 1o the terms and covenants contained in this 1-4 Family

Ride#’
L-Kéjwa— t’?éj}hm

JULISSA FERMIN (Ratrower)

MULTISTATE 14 FAMILY RIDER—Fannie MawFreddie Mac UNFFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 0L (page 3 of 3 pages)




